RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	DOSIR/A /E/21/00006	RTI Appeal Received Date :	21/06/2021
RTI Request Registration No. :	DOSIR/R /E/21/00029	RTI Request Registration Date :	31/05/2021
Name:	Madanjit Kumar	Gender:	Male
Address:	B-73/G-2, Dilshad Colony, Delhi-95		
Pin Code:	110095		
State:	Delhi	Country:	India
Phone:	Details not provided	Mobile No :	+91-9868235904
Email:	madanjitkumar@gmail.com		
Status :	Urban	Educational Status:	Above Graduate
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line?:	No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	870	CPIO's Order/Decision Date :	Details not provided
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal:	Provided Incomplete, Misleading or False Information		
Text of RTI First Appeal :	Date. 21/06/2021 To, Smt Kamini Mishra, Scientist F and First Appellate Authority, Department of Scientific and Industrial Research, Room Number 20, S & T Block III, TechnologyBhawan, New Mehrauli Road, New Delhi 110016 subject: First Appeal. Respected Madam, This has reference to my online RTI Application no. DOSIR/R/E/21/00029 seeking information under RTI ACT 2005. first of all I appreciate the efforts of Sh. V K Varun, CPIO,DSIR to provide the information, in response to my above mentioned RTI application the CPIO sough the help from Shri B N Sarkar, Scientist G and Incharge (CEL and NRDC), DSIR; O/o Secretary, DSIR; O/o Joint Secretary, DSIR and Shri C P Jain, Joint Secretary and Financial Advisor, DSIR and CMD, CEL under Section 5 (4) of the RTI Act 2005. It is unfortunate that No reply was given by Mr. B N Sarkar and Sh. C P Jain, one Mr. Anoop Singh has given a reply and he has informed that No such document received by this division. I do not know in which division he works and how he is replying on my RTI application although he has not been asked by the CPIO to provide information. Hence this appeal is. Office of Secretary DSIR has forwarded my complaint to Joint Secretary on 2nd June since the Secretary DSIR was suffering from Covid. Office of JS has informed the CPIO that he does not see CEL matters and Sh. B N Sarkar is supposed to give reply/information. Office of sh. C P Jain has not replied so far. At the end I have not got information. Please take necessary action to ensure supply of desired information as requested by me by sh. B N Sarkar and Sh. c P Jain. with Regards. Yours Sincerely Madanjit Kumar applicant.		

1 of 1 21-06-2021, 17:10